BID #253-11571 Annual Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Contract (P12111)

		1	M & M Asphalt						WEEKLEY ASPHALT				
		Hardrives Inc.		Maintenance Company		stanford construction		General Asphalt Co Inc		PAVING INC.		H & R Paving Inc.	
Item # Item	Qty Unit	Price	Total	Price 7	Total	Price 1	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price 1	otal
Mobilization - (Used for task orders less than													
1 3000 SY)	4 project	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,995.00	\$19,980.00	\$23,092.50	\$92,370.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
2 Paving - Quantites greater than 3000 SY	163000 square yard	\$5.35	\$872,050.00	\$5.50	\$896,500.00	\$5.90	\$961,700.00	\$5.00	\$815,000.00	\$6.20	\$1,010,600.00	\$5.50	\$896,500.00
3 Paving - Quantites less than 3000 SY	5000 square yard	\$6.30	\$31,500.00	\$5.50	\$27,500.00	\$5.90	\$29,500.00	\$7.00	\$35,000.00	\$8.50	\$42,500.00	\$7.00	\$35,000.00
4 Paving - S-3	600 ton	\$105.00	\$63,000.00	\$110.00	\$66,000.00	\$115.00	\$69,000.00	\$150.00	\$90,000.00	\$125.00	\$75,000.00	\$125.00	\$75,000.00
5 Paving - SP 9.5	5000 square yard	\$5.50	\$27,500.00	\$6.00	\$30,000.00	\$6.62	\$33,100.00	\$8.00	\$40,000.00	\$8.00	\$40,000.00	\$6.00	\$30,000.00
6 Tack Coat	9000 gallon	\$6.75	\$60,750.00	\$5.00	\$45,000.00	\$7.16	\$64,440.00	\$3.00	\$27,000.00	\$7.00	\$63,000.00	\$3.50	\$31,500.00
7 Prime Coat	200 gallon	\$6.75	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.76	\$1,552.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.50	\$700.00
8 Milling - 1 inch	165000 square yard	\$1.15	\$189,750.00	\$1.97	\$325,050.00	\$1.15	\$189,750.00	\$2.00	\$330,000.00	\$3.00	\$495,000.00	\$2.25	\$371,250.00
9 Milling - 2 inch	1500 square yard	\$4.70	\$7,050.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$3.54	\$5,310.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$2.25	\$3,375.00
10 Double yellow thermoplastic	8000 linear foot	\$2.00	\$16,000.00	\$1.99	\$15,920.00	\$1.87	\$14,960.00	\$2.20	\$17,600.00	\$2.60	\$20,800.00	\$2.30	\$18,400.00
11 Single yellow thermoplastic.	2500 linear foot	\$1.10	\$2,750.00	\$0.92	\$2,300.00	\$0.88	\$2,200.00	\$1.10	\$2,750.00	\$1.55	\$3,875.00	\$1.15	\$2,875.00
12 Single white thermoplastic	600 linear foot	\$1.10	\$660.00	\$0.92	\$552.00	\$0.88	\$528.00	\$1.10	\$660.00	\$1.55	\$930.00	\$1.15	\$690.00
13 Single yellow thermoplastic	500 linear foot	\$1.35	\$675.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.10	\$550.00	\$1.65	\$825.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.30	\$1,150.00
14 Single white thermoplastic.	500 linear foot	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.92	\$460.00	\$1.76	\$880.00	\$2.70	\$1,350.00	\$3.35	\$1,675.00	\$3.45	\$1,725.00
15 Single white thermoplastic.	500 linear foot	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.65	\$825.00	\$2.75	\$1,375.00	\$3.85	\$1,925.00	\$5.15	\$2,575.00	\$4.60	\$2,300.00
16 Stop bar white thermoplastic.	1700 linear foot	\$3.50	\$5,950.00	\$3.20	\$5,440.00	\$3.52	\$5,984.00	\$4.40	\$7,480.00	\$6.65	\$11,305.00	\$4.60	\$7,820.00
17 Temporary striping over milled areas	100 linear foot	\$0.35	\$35.00	\$0.30	\$30.00	\$3.85	\$385.00	\$1.10	\$110.00	\$0.60	\$60.00	\$1.15	\$115.00
18 Temporary stop bar over milled areas.	100 linear foot	\$1.20	\$120.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$3.85	\$385.00	\$4.40	\$440.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$5.75	\$575.00
19 Install various colors and blue R.P.M.s	170 each	\$3.50	\$595.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$5.50	\$935.00	\$3.30	\$561.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$4.03	\$685.10
20 Install painted handicapped stalls	3 each	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$287.50	\$862.50
21 Thermoplastic symbol pavement markings	10 each	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$198.00	\$1,980.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$3.22	\$32.20
22 Adjust manhole covers	50 each	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$214.30	\$10,715.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
23 Adjust valve box covers	50 each	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$154.94	\$7,747.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
24 Adjust storm inlets and storm inlet covers	50 each	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$213.20	\$10,660.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
25 Adjust elevation of sewer clean-out covers	50 each	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
26 ADA/Wheelchair Access Ramps	190 each	\$1,200.00	\$228,000.00	\$950.00	\$180,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$199,500.00	\$1,485.00	\$282,150.00	\$2,800.00	\$532,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$950,000.00
27 Curbs Type D	200 linear foot	\$34.00	\$6,800.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$41.45	\$8,290.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
28 Drop Curbs	200 linear foot	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$42.83	\$8,566.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
29 Curbs Type A	200 linear foot	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$42.28	\$8,456.00	\$38.50	\$7,700.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
30 Valley Gutter	200 linear foot	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$42.28	\$8,456.00	\$38.50	\$7,700.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
31 Curbs Type F	200 linear foot	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$46.29	\$9,258.00	\$49.50	\$9,900.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
32 Green cycle lane coating	500 square yard	\$21.00	\$10,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$41.80	\$20,900.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$43.70	\$21,850.00
33 Limerock Base	2100 square yard	\$22.00	\$46,200.00	\$18.00	\$37,800.00	\$18.45	\$38,745.00	\$44.00	\$92,400.00	\$36.00	\$75,600.00	\$50.00	\$105,000.00
34 Clearing and grubbing	5000 square foot	\$0.75	\$3,750.00	\$0.95	\$4,750.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$2.20	\$11,000.00	\$0.50	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$50,000.00
ALLOWANCE		•	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	•	\$10,000.00	•	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	•	\$10,000.00
TOTAL			\$1,659,535.00		\$1,754,647.00		\$1,828,712.00		\$1,962,226.00		\$2,540,420.00		\$2,743,404.80
Local Business Preference (LBP) : N/A													
EPLS check		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	